OP \$90,00 278947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
' '	FORMERLY Greenwich Capital Financial Products, Inc.	12/18/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Tree IP LLC
Street Address:	1100 Landmark Towers, 345 St. Peters Street
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2789472	BRINGING YOU HOME
Registration Number:	2735430	SPEAKING OF CREDIT
Registration Number:	2771497	MILL CREEK BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111779-2012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0494

900150464

Signature:	/Frances B. Cutajar/	
Date:	12/22/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ReleaseOfSecurityAgreementInTMsRBSToGreenTree#page1.tif source=ReleaseOfSecurityAgreementInTMsRBSToGreenTree#page2.tif source=ReleaseOfSecurityAgreementInTMsRBSToGreenTree#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0495

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is granted and conveyed as of December 18, 2009, by RBS FINANCIAL PRODUCTS, INC (F/K/A GREENWICH CAPITAL FINANCIAL PRODUCTS, INC.), as collateral agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of GREEN TREE IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted a security interest in certain Secured Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), for the benefit of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on behalf of Secured Party in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on January 4, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3455/0135, to evidence the security interest in the Secured Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Secured Party in the Secured Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the PTO; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to such release and termination, as Grantor has fulfilled all payment and performance obligations under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

1. <u>Acknowledgment of Termination of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks</u>. All rights and security interest in the Secured Trademarks, including but not limited to each of the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which were granted under the Security Agreement recorded in the PTO on January 4, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3455/0135, are hereby terminated and released and are no longer in force.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0496

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

RBS FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC. (F/K/A GREENWICH CAPITAL FINANCIAL PRODUCTS, INC.),

as collateral agent

By:__

Name:

CHA1139512.5

<u>ANNEX I</u>

U.S. Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Record Owner
BRINGING YOU	2,789,472	12/2/03	Green Tree IP
HOME		m 15 (o o	LLC
SPEAKING OF	2,735,430	7/8/03	Green Tree IP
CREDIT MILL CREEK	2,771,497	10/7/03	Green Tree IP
BANK and logo	۵,111,471	10/ //05	LLC

State Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Record Owner
GREEN TREE	Montana Registration No. 19922	6/15/98	Green Tree IP
GREEN TREE	California Registration No. 49877	6/26/98	Green Tree IP LLC
GREEN TREE	South Dakota Registration No. SD003048	6/30/98	Green Tree IP LLC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/22/2009 REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0498